

SECTION 4. REGULATORY:

	<i>Description</i>	<i>Fee</i>	<i>Unit</i>
4.1.15d	Short-Term Rental Transportation Fee		See 6.10.02e & 6.10.02f

SECTION 6. OTHER SERVICE CHARGES

<b>6.10 Transportation Fee, BMC Chapter 3.110</b>			
	<i>Description</i>	<i>Fee</i>	<i>Unit</i>
Charges will be prorated based on a 30-day billing cycle unless otherwise specified.			
Alternate payment arrangement may be set by agreement with public entities with multiple properties and billing accounts.			
<b>6.10.01 Residential Rates</b>			
6.10.01a	Single-unit residential charges	\$ 10.50	Per dwelling unit
6.10.01b	Accounts on Utility Billing Assistance	\$ 5.25	Per dwelling unit
6.10.01c	Multi-unit residential charges	\$ 7.75	Per dwelling unit
<b>6.10.02 Non-Residential Special Unit</b>			
6.10.02a	Public schools K-12	\$ 1.10	Per student
6.10.02b	Public schools - higher education	\$ 1.25	Per student
6.10.02c	Tourist accommodations	\$ 9.00	Per room or space
6.10.02d	Parks with off-street parking	\$ 0.80	Per acre
6.10.02e	Short-Term Rental Supplement - Units authorized for whole-house rental use	\$ 200.00	Per unit, per year
6.10.02f	Short-Term Rental Supplement - All others	\$ 108.00	Per unit, per year
6.10.02g	Gas station	\$ 41.00	Per fueling position
6.10.02h	Gas station with convenience store	\$ 61.50	Per fueling position
6.10.02i	Car wash (auto & self service)	\$ 51.25	Per bay
6.10.02j	Cemetery	\$ 6.25	Per acre
6.10.02k	Golf course	\$ 30.75	Per hole
<b>6.10.03 Non-Residential Standard</b> - All other non-residential customers. Minimum charge \$6.25 per month. See Resolution No. for uses in each bin.			
6.10.03a	Bin 1 (0-10 Average Daily Trips per 1,000 SQFT)	\$ 6.25	Per 1,000 SQ FT
6.10.03b	Bin 2 (>10-15 Average Daily Trips per 1,000 SQFT)	\$ 8.25	Per 1,000 SQ FT
6.10.03c	Bin 3 (>15-30 Average Daily Trips per 1,000 SQFT)	\$ 10.75	Per 1,000 SQ FT
6.10.03d	Bin 4 (>30-40 Average Daily Trips per 1,000 SQFT)	\$ 15.25	Per 1,000 SQ FT
6.10.03e	Bin 5 (>40 Average Daily Trips per 1,000 SQFT)	\$ 20.50	Per 1,000 SQ FT